SEC. Il DIV.

ﬁiz@n BASIC PARTS LIST %~
500-0100'000 REVISED MAY, 1962

CLINTON ENGINES CORPORATION
Printed in US.A. MAQUOKETA, IOWA, U.S.A.



This Basic Parts List covers one basic engine; the 500 Series engine. See page C & D on "How To Identify Your Clinton Engine’;

Item No.

1

52
53
54

‘Part Description BM No.
'BEARING-Main (Block Assembly) (Used on Sleeve Bearing Unit 2041
BEARUNG-Ball (Block Assembly) (Used on Ball Bearing Unit) o i 20-

| BEARINGSi e) 2040

X ABSEMBLY Cylmter (e 0 Bnil Bncing Uit

22.775
e Bearing Unit 227145

con
CONDENSER-Magneto.

135-29-99
CONNECTOR-Governor Link.
CORE & BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY .. 135-37-5
*COVER-Air Cleaner. 45-301
‘COVER.Dust, Magneto Breaker Point 45015
CRANKSIAFF-(Ured on Baslc Seave. mnu i), 6.30

UP-Starti 265-10
“DECAL Anm_a (Mnmallny) 58-395
DECAL-Ca . 58-376
“DECAL. Horsepover it 149-548
DEFLECTOR-Air, 5 2506
DEFLECTOR-Air, Cylnder 25917
ELEMENT-Alr Fil 216099

T-Lubrication, (Am Follower. 94-183
FOYWHEEL, ASSEMBLY 83105

(OTE: Sold as an Ass

GASKET-Alr Cleaner (o Carburetor 4-13
GASKET -Bearing P 94-105

1 Cap.
GASKET KIT-Engine Overhaul.

HOUSING-Blower (ncl. ltem No. 4).
KEY- Flywhel
EEAD then Tersion, Megnts

Rod
MAGNETO ASSEMBLY.
Ass'y Incl. Item Nos. 7,13, 14, 15, 1

PIN-Pivot, Alr

PIN-Wris.

PISTON ASSEMBLY-Standard.
: Piston Assemblies are avialable in the r.;nm.. mmu,

Assembly Incl. Item Nos. 50, 57 & 58

“PLATE-Air Cleanor Mounting. 2-161
PLATE-Nas 58-116
PLATE-Reed Valve Piate Ass'y, Incl. Tiem Nos. 76, 84 & 69, 215-115-5

Printed in U.S.A.

Part No.
2300
3

573
22521
90871
92104

2037
2305

512
s752-A

31445
2039

2039 (.025)
2039 (L035)
2006

2311
23224

Q.

"

C

{
[
]




(&-.‘

Item No. Part Description

55 PLATE-Bear

NOTE: Bearing Plate Incl. liem Nos. 2 & 78
56
51
58

NOTE: Ting Scis e vaisbio in ihe Tolowing oversize

o
{020,
H RIVET-Tubular (2-Name Plate) (3-Brace to Blower Housing)
ROD

i T, i
ot SCREEN-Revolvi 2
& SCREV-H.H.C. /L0 % 3/d(e-Bearing Piaie o Block)(1-Brid. to Mutter). .
I3 Sioted, 10-34.x 34/" (Comecting Rod Cap).
o SCREW I 10, 5.33 % 1/8" Speed Comtr Adjating).
6 (H "
o SEREW R I 5.1, 19:33 3 4/5" (Condensir 1o Pite).
8 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-H_H.C. 8-32 x 7/16" (Alr Cieaner)
o SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.M. Slotted #6-32 x 3/4".

(Breaker Point to Breaker
0 & LVASHER ASSYTL.H.C. 5/16-18 x 3/4" (ngine Basel

e
i Tunk Bracket t Engine eion

TA SCREW & LWASIER ASSY- y “Sh 1/4 o na B Phate)
7 s -2 (Reed Plat

3 CREW & L'WASHER H.H.C.
u SCREW & LIWASHER ASSY_P 115,
5 SCREW & L'WASHER. ASS'Y-R. H.
6 SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R.H.5.T. #8-42 x 3/8"
i SCREW & L'WASHER ASS'Y-R..S. T, #8-32 x 1/2"(Blower Housing to
[ 01l (Bearing Plate).
7 SEAL-0il (Block) Us
L-0il (Block) Used on Ball Bea
80 SPARK PLUG & GA:
81 SPRING-Air Governor.
&2 SPRING-Breaker Box Cover.
83 STARTER ASSEMBLY-Recol (Rfer o Sec. 0, Div. i, Page i2).
8 STOP-Reed Valve.
8
86
8
88
8
%0

* Indicates New Part Nos. Listed For The First Tim

SPARK PLUG GAP. . .02

‘o33 BEARING FLYWHEEL END.
CARBURETION. Float BEARING P.T.0. END.
FLOAT SETTING. /2"

Printed in U.5.A.

SCREW & LWASIER ASSY-I . 5/16-18

WASHER-Engine Bas:

/8, (Engne Base).

Control)
aunymmml’ll)

'SPECIFICATIONS

BLOCK CONSTRUCTION.

2-1/8 ‘POINT SETTING. .

HORSEPOWER RATING.

258-265-5
258-284-5
258-108-5

PartNo. Q.

2313-A
21328

3030

2486

2486 (.010)

2486 (_020)
60

2022-A

SRR T e e SRR R R




SEC. 11 DIVISION 1962

=
n MODEL VARIATIONS
-
st e o
500-0100-000 SRt e

listof Models produced to date. Opposite each Engine Model listedare the Part Numbers required in additionto or in place
of standard parts. Refer to Basic Parts List for parts not listed in the Model Variations.

See Page C of this Manual on "How to Identify your Clinton Engine."

& 2
S
s S 7ok <
Y S5 & EF S5
E 4 &S5
& &
TR Ty Pt P T
o Lty 1 ES—— Do e
R e
L = L N
500-0140-003 | 46-11 T Use 22-114-500 Block, Muifler,
& 260-446 Reduction 00-] = =27 3 Use 22-715 Block,
i e e T
T,
e arm o)
b [T e
T | e 12
T e BB | ool 116 e
s 1 e
o e e
L
o I R O —
T —— ’
o T {2 e
500-0160-046 | 46-31 1,27 Use 22-774-500 Block,
FRERGRT
oot e T
500-0300-014 | 46-32 2,4,5,6, | Use 250-82-500 9, 30
T B, « | v i o
22-775 Bl 30,31
L
T e
s Fr— P oo e T
R e T
B PR
S
e T e
e = =
e PR
[l —— —
A
T Nieter :
£ ;
B T
Y ey s
; et b
500-0120-0 6-34 22 My
e -
e
s S
T
32,39
s e
i s
PARTS LIST. T500-064 [46-32[2.24, 23,
s e
TR st S e, e
N R,
s
e e S
2 R
B REr o oA
5 —
o4 o e :
1,21 |Bearing. 500-0100-069 9,13,
Ty = 140,41, 43
500-0300-033_| 46-3: 2,13
(



500-0100-000 SERIES NOTES

Note

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1

12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19

21

o 22

et to e 94-163 Oil Seal.
, 232-29 Retainer, and 94-160 Oil Seal.
Ve 590-138-500 Houcing (Blowen)  315-17 Pulley (Sarting) 257-25 Screen, 304-182 Washer (Plain),
and 246-13-500 Starter Rope.
Use 304-586 Washer (Plai) in e of 04-141 Wave Washer (Throttle Control Lo Deaeing Plate).
-15 Mtler, and 258-260-500 Screw & L'Washe:
Use 83-12-500 Flywh
Use 307-130-500 Soriung Wire, T0-7 Grommet, 268-81 Screw, and 163-26 Nut.
TR 1S W e e Phg Sty

Use 245-110-5(
e e uttor or ths i,
Use 215-485-500 Plate Ass'y (Bearing), 83-66-500 Flywheel, 265-9 Cup, 267-30 Screen,

Washer (Flywheel), 250-02-500 Housing Ase's s (lover), 265-26-500 aiter (Recoll), asd Soosts-500
ngine is reverse rotation

Use 265-106-500 Cup (Starter), 265- 196500 Impulse Starter, and 183-32 Nat (Flywheel).

Use 307-124-500 Wire Ase'y (Shorting), 206-4 Switch (Engine Stop), 26-28 Bracket (Swich) (Ergine
Sop) 26-28 Bracket (Switch) 258-265:500 Serew & L'Washer, and

oD e Do s aoanry, 5.5 Cover hix Closnert, and 31411 590 Erament,

Use 83-7-500 Flywheel.

Clinton does not supply Mounting Base for this unit.

This s a Short Block consistng of Cylinder Blocky’Piston, Rod, Bearing Plate, Crark, etc.  For
further information refer to Service Bulletin

Use 45-344-500 Cap & Gauge Ass'y (Fuel).

Use 45-66 Cover (Spark Plug).

ngine is non-governed, Fofe to Service Bulletin No. 1 for Warranty Policy.

Use 277-33-500 Tank Ass'y (Fu

Ut 39.210-990 Carburcaon, 89-4 Elbow, 69-40 Horn (Air), 268-105 Screw, 04-11 Gasket, 2- 9-500
'Cluner {Aie) 304-134 Washer (Fab), 304-156 Washer (Rubber), 299160 Serew, 304-20 Was

Ston (Tiaw).

Use 69-

Ve I17-408-300 Tunk Ass'y Fuel, 45-401-600 Fuel Ca

Ve 315.2:300 Pite Ators Beaeing, 55.13.500 Flywhecl, 265-28-500 Sarter Ass'y Recol,
39-843-500 Carburetor, Clockwise Rotation Engine as viewed from PTO e

Use 2-138 Body Al Cldaer, 45-338 Cover Air Cleaner, 2-141-490 Eloment Air Cleaner, 304-562
Washer Air Cl

s 215-140-500 Blate Ass'y Air Cleaner, 2-33 Element, 455 Cover, (2) 94-850 Gasket, (@)
258-102-500 Screw & L'Washer Ass'y, and 258-47-500 Scr

Use 215-504-500 Plaie Ass'y Bearing, 84-115-9% Seal O, zn -198-9%0 Bearin Roler, 245-118
Rod, 13673 Liner Connecting Rod, and 20-197-500 B

Use 157-420-500 Lever, 157901 Lever, 26-608 Bracket, ) zsa 247500 Screw, 263-371 Spring
Governor, 39-843-500 Carburetor, (2) 94-86 Gasket Reed Pl
o Ve Aok 180163 Line, 403378 Speing () S4-602 Gaskets are supplied by Generac
Corporsiion, Wales, Wistonsin,

Use 35-048-500 Carburetor

 307-186-500 Lead Ass'y, 281-27»500 Spark Plug Ass'y, 259-275-500 Shield (Spark Plug).

Tse $9.751-500 Carburetor Ass

Use 267-87-500 Spar’

lug
Use 83-103-500 Frvwheel fsen 501,208 Steeve ngiating), 268-18-500 Magneo. Refer to Sec. HIDI. N

o Purts, however, (e 118-265-500 Conden
Ue 332836300 Car buretor Aas'y, 304-651 Spacer, Too-167 Link.
Use (3 235148 g Coe
Use (2) 258-198-500 Sorew & L/Washer (Air Cleaner to Carb.
Use () 24-11 St
o D
Use 170-128-500 Muffler A:
Sime as Note 55 Except Use 9-121-500 Flywheel Ass'y Instead of 83-103-500.
Tse 39-243-500 Carbarelor-

@ Printed in U.8.4,

«



